31st JUDICIAL DISTRICT - KANSAS
FEE SCHEDULE

CIVIL DOCKET FEES

Civil/Domestic

Contractor Bond

Employment Security Tax Warrant
Foreign Judgment (Outside State)
Foreign Judgment (Within State)
Hospital Lien

Intent to Perform

Limited Actions ($0-$500)

Limited Actions ($500.01 - $5,000)
Limited Actions (> $5,000.00)
Limited Actions Appeal
Mechanic's Lien

Motor Carrier Tax Lien

Pending Action Lien

Personal Property Tax Judgment
Post-Decree Motions

Sales & Compensating Tax Warrant
Small Claims ($0-$500)

Small Claims ($500.01 - $4000.00)
Small Claims Appeal

State Tax Warrant

Upgrade of Chap. 61 to Chap. 60

CRIMINAL DOCKET FEES

Misdemeanor

Felony

Murder

Fish and Game or Watercraft

Fish and Game Reinstatement
Municipal Court Appeal

Correctional Supervision Fee-Felony
Correctional Supervision Fee-Misd.
Traffic

Drivers License Reinstatement

$ 195.00
$ 36.00
$ 46.00
$ 195.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
54.00
74.00
120.00
195.00
36.00
46.00
36.00
36.00
62.00
46.00
47.50
67.50
$ 195.00
$ 46.00
$ 46.00

PR PDROPRH AP HHRDHSH

$ 158.00
$ 193.00
$ 202.50
$ 108.00
$ 72.00
$ 94.50
$ 120.00
$ 60.00
$ 108.00
$ 81.00

PROBATE DOCKET FEES

Adoption

Civil Commitment of Sexual Predator
Guardian and Conservator
Conservatorship

Determination of Descent

Filing a Will and Affidavit
Foreign Adoption

Guardianship

Informal Administration

Probate From Another County
Probate From Another State
Probate of an Estate or of a Will
Refusal To Grant Letters
Termination of Joint Tenancy
Termination of Life Estate
Treatment of Alcohol or Drug
Treatment of Mentally I
Trusteeship

JUVENILE DOCKET FEES
Juvenile Tobacco
Juvenile Probation Fee - Felony
Juvenile Probation Fee - Misd.

MISCELLANEOUS COSTS & FEES

Authentication

Certification

Copy Fee Per Page

Marriage License

Search Fee Per Hour

Fax Fee Per Page

Bar Discipline Fee Fund
Expungement

Order or Writ of Execution
Hearing in Aid of Execution
Order for Garnishment (Ch 60)
Order for Garnishment (Ch 61)
Writ or Order of Sale

Motion For Summary Judgment

70.50
55.50
91.50
91.50
71.50
70.50
36.00
91.50
$ 131.50
$ 4550
$ 195.00
$ 131.50
70.50
70.50
70.50
56.50
56.50
91.50
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56.00
$ 108.00
$ 120.00
$ 60.00

2.00
1.00
0.50
85.50
12.00
1.00
$ 100.00
$ 195.00
$ 12.50
$ 1250
$ 20.00
$12.50
$ 12.50
$ 195.00
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